RESOLUTION: 16-21

RESOLUTION APPROPRIATING THE NECESSARY FUNDS FOR THE OPERATION AND ADMINISTRATION OF

THE CITY OF PLATTEVILLE FOR THE YEAR 2017

Property Taxes

Other Taxes

Special Assessments
Intergovermental Revenues
Licenses & Permits

Forfeits & Penalties

Public Charges For Services
Intergovernmental Charges
Miscellaneous Revenues
Other Financing Sources

TOTAL GENERAL FUND

Taxi/Bus Special Revenue - Property Taxes
Taxi/Bus Special Revenue - Other

TOTAL TAXI/BUS SPECIAL REVENUE FUND

Debt Service Fund - Property Taxes
Debt Service Fund - Other

TOTAL DEBT SERVICE

Capital Projects Fund - Property Taxes
Capital Projects Fund - Other

TOTAL CAPITAL PROJECTS

TIF District #4 Fund (Ind. Park Phase 2)

REVENUES:

TIF District #5 Fund (Menards, Walmart, Etc.)
TIF District #6 Fund (Eastside Rd, Evergreen Rd, Etc.)

TIF District #7 Fund (Downtown Area)
Redevelopment Authority Fund

GRAND TOTAL REVENUES:

General Government

Public Safety

Public Works

Health & Human Services
Culture, Recreation, & Education
Conservation & Development

Total General Fund

EXPENDITURES:

2,372,302.00
604,170.00
15,880.00
3,710,728.00
227,230.00
161,500.00
548,668.00
63,880.00
286,399.00
150,001.00

R RV R Ve e Ve Vs V2 I Vo S V2 R Vo N Vo N

NN

8,141,758.00

43,000.00
530,205.00

573,205.00

1,473,517.00

1,473,517.00

266,500.00
2,527,126.00

2,793,626.00

186,713.00
1,022,737.00
642,862.00
1,523,927.00
328,234.00

16,686,579.00 |

1,269,543.00
3,197,069.00
1,729,918.00
115,879.00
1,560,987.00
267,962.00

W |n WnW»n unmnnn

8,141,758.00



573,205.00
1,473,517.00

Taxi/Bus Special Revenue Fund S

Debt Service Fund S

Capital Projects Fund S 2,793,626.00

TIF District #4 Fund (Ind. Park Phase 2) S 186,713.00

TIF District #5 Fund (Menards, Walmart, Etc.) S 1,022,737.00

TIF District #6 Fund (Eastside Rd, Evergreen Rd, Etc.) S 642,862.00

TIF District #7 Fund (Downtown Area) S 1,523,927.00

Redevelopment Authority Fund S 328,234.00
$

16,686,579.00 |

GRAND TOTAL EXPENDITURES: '

There is hereby levied a tax of $4,155,319 upon all the taxable property in the City of Platteville as returned
by the City Assessor in the year 2016 for the purposes set forth in said budget.

The City Treasurer is hereby directed and authorized to spread the said tax upon the current tax roll of the
City of Platteville.

This Resolution shall take effect and be in force from and after it's passage and publication.

Approved and adopted by the Common Council of the City of Platteville on a vote of 7’0 this 22nd
day of November, 2016.

Eileen Nickels, President

ATTEST: .

(Jén Martin, City Clerk




