RESOLUTION: 16-21

RESOLUTION APPROPRIATING THE NECESSARY FUNDS FOR THE OPERATION AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE CITY OF PLATTEVILLE FOR THE YEAR 2017

REVENUES:

REVENUES.		
Property Taxes	\$	2,372,302.00
Other Taxes	\$	604,170.00
Special Assessments	\$	15,880.00
Intergovermental Revenues	\$	3,710,728.00
Licenses & Permits		227,230.00
Forfeits & Penalties	\$ \$	161,500.00
Public Charges For Services	\$	549,668.00
Intergovernmental Charges	\$	63,880.00
Miscellaneous Revenues	\$	286,399.00
Other Financing Sources	\$ \$ \$ \$	150,001.00
TOTAL GENERAL FUND	\$	8,141,758.00
Taxi/Bus Special Revenue - Property Taxes	\$	43,000.00
Taxi/Bus Special Revenue - Other	\$ \$	530,205.00
TOTAL TAXI/BUS SPECIAL REVENUE FUND	\$	573,205.00
Debt Service Fund - Property Taxes	\$	1,473,517.00
Debt Service Fund - Other		
TOTAL DEBT SERVICE	\$ \$	1,473,517.00
Capital Projects Fund - Property Taxes	\$	266,500.00
Capital Projects Fund - Other	\$	2,527,126.00
TOTAL CAPITAL PROJECTS	\$	2,793,626.00
TIF District #4 Fund (Ind. Park Phase 2)	\$	186,713.00
TIF District #5 Fund (Menards, Walmart, Etc.)	\$	1,022,737.00
TIF District #6 Fund (Eastside Rd, Evergreen Rd, Etc.)	\$	642,862.00
TIF District #7 Fund (Downtown Area)	\$	1,523,927.00
Redevelopment Authority Fund	\$	328,234.00
GRAND TOTAL REVENUES:	\$	16,686,579.00
EXPENDITURES:		
General Government	\$	1,269,943.00
Public Safety	\$	3,197,069.00
Public Works	\$	1,729,918.00
Health & Human Services	\$	115,879.00
Culture, Recreation, & Education	\$	1,560,987.00
Conservation & Development	\$	267,962.00
Total General Fund	\$	8,141,758.00
	•	•

Taxi/Bus Special Revenue Fund	\$ 573,205.00
Debt Service Fund	\$ 1,473,517.00
Capital Projects Fund	\$ 2,793,626.00
TIF District #4 Fund (Ind. Park Phase 2)	\$ 186,713.00
TIF District #5 Fund (Menards, Walmart, Etc.)	\$ 1,022,737.00
TIF District #6 Fund (Eastside Rd, Evergreen Rd, Etc.)	\$ 642,862.00
TIF District #7 Fund (Downtown Area)	\$ 1,523,927.00
Redevelopment Authority Fund	\$ 328,234.00
GRAND TOTAL EXPENDITURES:	\$ 16,686,579.00

There is hereby levied a tax of \$4,155,319 upon all the taxable property in the City of Platteville as returned by the City Assessor in the year 2016 for the purposes set forth in said budget.

The City Treasurer is hereby directed and authorized to spread the said tax upon the current tax roll of the City of Platteville.

This Resolution shall take effect and be in force from and after it's passage and publication.

Approved and adopted by the Common Council of the City of Platteville on a vote of _____ this 22nd day of November, 2016.

Eileen Nickels, President

ATTEST:

lan Martin City Clark